the securities for their own account. Investors participating in the placement received registration rights with respect to the shares, and this
prospectus is part of the registration statement filed in satisfaction of our obligations.

The following table sets forth information with respect to our common stock known to us to be beneficially owned by the selling stockholders as
of January 9, 2008, including shares obtainable under warrants, and being offered under this prospectus. To our knowledge, except as otherwise
disclosed herein, each of the selling stockholders has sole voting and investment power over the common stock listed in the table below. Except
as otherwise disclosed herein, no selling stockholder, to our knowledge, has had a material relationship with us during the three years
immediately preceding the consummation of the placement, other than as an owner of our common stock or other securities.

Beneficial Ownership of
Common Stock Prior to

the Offering (1)

Common
Stock

Saleable
Pursuant
to This

Prospectus

Beneficial Ownership
of Common Stock

After the Offering (1)

Name of Selling Stockholder

Number
of

Shares
Percent of

Class

Number
of

Shares
Percent of

Class
Oracle Investment Management, Inc. (2) 3,433,334 5.3% 3,333,334 100,000 0.2%
Invus Public Equities, L.P. (3)(4) 6,866,666 10.5% 6,666,666 200,000 0.3%
Fidelity Select Portfolios: Biotechnology Portfolio (5) 3,096,000 4.7% 3,096,000 �  �
Fidelity Advisor Series VII: Fidelity Advisor Biotechnology Fund (6) 904,000 1.4% 904,000 �  �
Garo H. Armen, Ph.D. (7)(8) 1,419,460 2.2% 1,084,100 335,360 0.5%
Armen Partners, LP (7)(9) 2,668,334 4.1% 2,333,334 335,000 0.5%

(1) Assumes that all of the shares held by the selling stockholders covered by this prospectus are sold, and that the selling stockholders acquire
no additional shares of common stock before the completion of this offering. However, as the selling stockholders can offer all, some, or
none of their common stock, no definitive estimate can be given as to the number of shares that the selling stockholders will ultimately
offer or sell under this prospectus.

(2) Shares beneficially owned by Oracle Investment Management, Inc. include shares underlying warrants to purchase up to 1,666,667 shares
of our common stock which may be exercised in whole or in part at any time and from time to time after July 9, 2008 and on or before